
MTN Panorama Tour 2013 to

1 27-Apr-13
Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Open Men 1 T153 Men Bonitas-Columbia-Blue Pencil 03.27.27 1 1531 Jaco Ferreira - 1532 Willie Smit

2 T162 Men Demacon-E O H Elite 03.27.27 1 1621 Shaun Ward - 1622 Barend Burger

3 T98 Men Ownsurance Voffice P F S 03.27.28 1 981 Adolph Krige - 982 Alan Gordon

4 T137 Men Ownsurance V-Office Combo 03.30.36 1 1371 Marcel De Witt - 1372 Jaco Van Wyk

5 T82 Men E P O Super Heros 03.33.59 1 821 Wilhelm Steyn - 822 Travis Johnston

6 T77 Men Complete Cyclist A 03.34.00 1 771 Timothy Thijs - 772 Brendon Van Niekerk

7 T99 Men Ownsurance V-Office S 03.37.21 1 991 Lionel Moolman - 992 Luqmaan Hoosen

8 T196 Men U S N 03.38.34 1 1961 Andrew Grobler - 1962 Guylin Van Den Berg

9 T164 Men Complete Cyclist 3 03.39.00 1 1641 Trevor Davies - 1642 Franco Ferreira

10 T135 Men T C S Tjoppies 03.41.47 1 1351 Shaun Oosthuizen - 1352 Henro Van Rooyen

11 T138 Men Bruce Reyneke Cycles S O A R 03.42.31 1 1381 Bruce Reyneke - 1382 Lisandro Pimentel

12 T123 Men Dunkeld-2-The Max 03.47.52 1 1231 Max Knox - 1232 Merlyn Jackson

13 T197 Men Northcliff Cycles Too 03.48.19 1 1971 Mrtin Pieterse - 1972 James Crawley

14 T129 Men Herman & Ty 03.55.58 1 1291 Juandre Van Aswegen - 1292 Tyrone Marais

15 T42 Men Winnie & Wynie 03.56.09 1 421 Wynand Jacobs - 422 Winston Clark

16 T87 Men Autopanel 03.59.41 1 871 Norvyn Pitout - 872 Llewellyn Pitout

17 T166 Men Complete Cyclist 4 04.00.06 1 1661 Jaco Roos - 1662 David Humphries

18 T94 Men The U C T Kung Fu Pandas 04.05.30 1 941 Didier Ziady - 942 Richard Damant

19 T148 Men Lag1 04.08.11 1 1481 Johan Birgerson - 1482 Paer Leandersson

20 T190 Men Buckham-Court 04.14.54 1 1901 Trevor Court - 1902 David Buckham

21 T128 Men Columbia-Blue Pencil 04.16.03 1 1281 Andre Human - 1282 Johan Van Der Werff

22 T192 Men Velo Life Manne 04.17.12 1 1921 Shane Botha - 1922 Jaco Pelser

23 T181 Men Waala Wa 04.29.16 1 1811 Sven Iverson - 1812 Wesley Hellgar

24 T169 Men Baradeurs 04.30.39 1 1691 Willem Oosthuizen - 1692 Conrad Langenegger

25 T50 Men Deo Gloria 2 04.34.24 1 501 Paulo Da Silva - 502 Jarryd Else

26 T108 Men Bestmed Cycle-Fix 04.41.07 1 1081 Coenraad Bester - 1082 Deneys Van Dyk 

27 T180 Men Tri-Able 04.44.19 1 1801 Graham Brooks - 1802 Christopher Louw

28 T89 Men Tokoloshi 04.44.57 1 891 Ozzie Ferreira - 892 Bryan Palm

29 T141 Men A Redbull Ate A Dark Dog And Then Crapped Out A Monster Which Turned Into A Rockstar04.45.58 1 1411 Damian Murphy - 1412 Quewin Hughes

30 T26 Men Simp Switz 04.51.31 1 261 Ryan Switala - 262 Nathaniel Simpson

31 T6 Men Salt & Pepper 05.03.57 1 61 Arshadalli Tayob - 62 Melvin Margro

32 T187 Men Batman & The Bear 05.27.06 1 1871 Justin Victor - 1872 Neville Victor

- - T171 Men Northcliff Cycles Three 00.00.00 NYF 1711 Ian Anthony - 1712 Karel Mouton

- - T199 Men Donovan And Herman 00.00.00 NYF 1991 Donovan Engelbrecht - 1992 Herman Rabie

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Open Women 1 T33 Wom Cycle Lab P T A 03.42.42 1 331 Juanita Venter - 332 Andrea Steyn

2 T55 Wom Forever Young 04.03.09 1 551 Pauline Cound - 552 Sissel Vien

3 T93 Wom Blue Pencil-Columbia 04.16.05 1 931 Mia Van Rooyen - 932 Lee-Zaan Hinrichsen

4 T191 Wom Velo Life Ladies 04.17.20 1 1911 Annemie Kruger - 1912 Ashleigh Moffatt

5 T165 Wom Complete Cyclist Ladies 04.30.47 1 1651 Liefie Day - 1652 Lauren Wolff

6 T132 Wom Bestmed Ladies 1 04.35.31 1 1321 Kirsten Schweiger - 1322 Marle Kotze

7 T121 Wom Bestmed Ladies 2 04.41.07 1 1211 Karen Fourie - 1212 Helen Schurink

8 T35 Wom Bicycle Junkies 04.48.15 1 351 Naomi Jacobs - 352 Bronwyn Rodwell

9 T146 Wom 2 I'S In Team 04.57.30 1 1461 Ilze Bole - 1462 Ile Schutte

10 T53 Wom Double Trouble 05.15.50 1 531 Fiona Austin - 532 Fiona Knight

11 T7 Wom P H A T Chix 05.24.00 1 71 Louwrina Dando - 72 Dorothy Rood

12 T72 Wom Cougars 05.44.08 1 721 Ellie Bennett - 722 Riana Howlett

13 T122 Wom Bestmed Ladies 4 06.02.50 1 1221 Karin Dreyer - 1222 Helen Van Stryp

14 T173 Wom Cappucino 06.28.39 1 1731 Doreen Espley-Jones - 1732 Venita Brown

15 T139 Wom Bestmed Ladies 3 06.36.06 1 1391 Elizabeth Rossetti-Siefe - 1392 Jenny Ellerton

16 T78 Wom Lycra & Lace 07.18.21 1 781 Karen Gibbons - 782 Colleen Fandam

- - T105 Wom Tri-Girls 00.00.00 NYF 1051 Michelle Van Zyl - 1052 Karin Bradford

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Open Mixed 1 T62 Mix Science-2-Sport-Meccer 03.31.11 1 621 John Wakefield - 622 Anriette Schoeman

2 T107 Mix Bestmed Rudy Project 03.42.32 1 1071 Linda Van Den Biggelaar - 1072 Daniel Alikisente 

3 T23 Mix Pitbull 03.42.41 1 231 Stefan Oberholzer - 232 Carla Van Der Merwe

4 T160 Mix Complete Cyclist Mixed 03.42.45 1 1601 Odelle Joubert - 1602 Mike Hewan

5 T83 Mix Demacon Master-Elite 03.48.11 1 831 Hartmut De Wet - 832 Elmari De Wet

6 T156 Mix Demacon-E O H Mix 03.51.31 1 1561   - 1562 Pia Fuller

7 T20 Mix Spanniebangnie Bishops Auto Spares 04.03.50 1 201 Meghan Brinkley - 202 Carl Lotter

8 T158 Mix Pea & Carrot 04.08.55 1 1581 James Louter - 1582 Desray Sebregts

9 T59 Mix Pelotrain 04.11.28 1 591 Sarah Chemaly - 592 Darrel Fitz-Gerald

10 T8 Mix Sexy Bums 04.14.18 1 81 Kurt Stemmert - 82 Marian Cassidy

11 T154 Mix Mecer Mixed E & M 04.23.30 1 1541 Etienne Janse Van Rensburg - 1542 Michelle De Jager

12 T185 Mix Tecquipment I T 04.25.28 1 1851 Malcolm Siggemann - 1852 Heidi Burger

13 T125 Mix Dunkeld Mixed 04.33.36 1 1251 Susie Jackson - 1252 Williiam Bush

14 T16 Mix Boymeetsgirl 04.42.53 1 161 Leon Fourie - 162 Maria Fourie

15 T3 Mix Charlies Angel 04.44.25 1 31 Charles Manfield - 32 Teresa Cross

16 T10 Mix Kiss My Quattro 04.45.20 1 101 Keith Rundgren - 102 Taryn Barker

17 T114 Mix Bestmed N F B 04.49.37 1 1141 An-Li Pretorius - 1142 Grant Magid

18 T52 Mix Miam Miam Probono 04.51.13 1 521 Charles Morris - 522 Bridget Fitschen

19 T5 Mix Skilpad En Haas 04.53.23 1 51 Debbie Jooste - 52 Robert Leyland

Team Riders

Team Riders

27-Apr-13

Results Stage

30-Apr-13

Team Riders



MTN Panorama Tour 2013 to

1 27-Apr-13
Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

27-Apr-13

Results Stage

30-Apr-13

Team Riders

20 T147 Mix N P I 04.58.06 1 1471 Casper Badenhorst - 1472 Nadine Nunes

21 T182 Mix M T N  E B U 05 04.58.29 1 1821 Anthea Gould - 1822 Matthew Chittenden

22 T12 Mix Stabus 05.04.58 1 121 Riaz Paruk - 122 Mariam Paruk

23 T49 Mix Green 05.11.34 1 491 Diane Green - 492 Adrian Green

24 T174 Mix Easy Riders 05.15.06 1 1751 Kevern Furness - 1741 Jo Lambinon

25 T30 Mix Obies 05.47.00 1 301 Cobie Oberholzer - 302 Louis Oberholzer

26 T51 Mix Coal Miners 05.50.36 1 511 Craig Brown - 512 Adele Tait

27 T38 Mix P And H 05.55.17 1 381 Pierre Veldtmann - 382 Hendria Viehweg

28 T103 Mix Cycle Lab Pink 05.57.20 1 1031 Colleen Bloem - 1032 Geoffrey Omalley

29 T37 Mix Jandri 06.00.44 1 371 Adri Kruger - 372 Jan Kruger

30 T17 Mix Co-Motion 06.05.34 1 171 Michal Rozanski - 172 Ursula Rundgren

31 T179 Mix Easy Breezy 06.28.36 1 1791 Anthi Giokos - 1792 Bernie Smit

32 T32 Mix Dream Team 07.47.41 1 321 Michael Duff - 322 Jenny-May Janse Van Rensburg

- - T64 Mix Sine Labore Nihil 00.00.00 NYF 641 Lisa Van Vuuren - 642 Lorenz Juengling

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Sub Veteran 1 T198 Sub Northcliff Cycles 03.27.32 1 1981 Alex Pavlov - 1982 Neil Bolton

2 T73 Sub Ph D Cycling 03.30.56 1 731 Derek Venter - 732 Pieter Swemmer

3 T168 Sub Wellness@Casterbridge 03.34.46 1 1681 Francois Lourens - 1682 Ben-Melt Swanepoel

4 T109 Sub Bestmed A B S A 1 03.40.06 1 1091 Julien Van Der Pluym - 1092 Wyatt Du Plessis

5 T63 Sub Bishop Auto Spares 3 03.42.47 1 631 Dean Puntis - 632 Paul Jatho

6 T130 Sub Bionic Cyling 03.43.50 1 1301 Gavin Salt - 1302 Jonathan Bam

7 T65 Sub Avatars 03.59.22 1 651 Pieter Avenant - 652 Heinrich Meyer

8 T74 Sub Coast Busters 04.00.04 1 741 Gary Winslow - 742 Mark Saunders

9 T110 Sub Bestmed U S N 04.03.51 1 1101 Malcolm Barske - 1102 Jacques Meyer

10 T24 Sub Cycle Tech 04.03.53 1 241 Marco Swart - 242 Mario Ferreira

11 T183 Sub Trinity Cycles 04.05.08 1 1831 Andre Van Der Merwe - 1832 Stefan Corthing

12 T11 Sub Shawn & Faizel 04.06.13 1 111 Shawn Renders - 112 Faizel Rawat

13 T60 Sub Coffin Dodgers 04.13.47 1 601 Andrew Lucas - 602 Preston Thomas

14 T127 Sub 3 Des 04.14.57 1 1271 Johan Pretorius - 1272 Charles Beaurain

15 T157 Sub Black Knights 04.22.34 1 1571 Harry Steyn - 1572 Dale Lambert

16 T46 Sub R & D 04.27.49 1 461 Raymond Smith - 462 Daniel Van Rooyen

17 T133 Sub Great Expectations 04.30.52 1 1331 Jeremy Pougnet - 1332 Peter Williams

18 T75 Sub Deo Gloria 1 04.34.22 1 751 Kevern Furness - 752 Henry Phillips

19 T172 Sub M T N Franchise 04.35.59 1 1721 Jody Forrester - 1722 Russell Espley-Jones

20 T111 Sub Bestmed U S N 2 04.38.00 1 1111 Nicky Greyling - 1112 Gareth Stretch

21 T176 Sub Fatman & Ribbon 04.39.43 1 1761 Greg Banach - 1762 Alex De Angelis

22 T150 Sub The Doughboys 04.46.41 1 1501 Richard Baker - 1502 Christopher Baker

23 T57 Sub Bridgestone 04.54.34 1 571 Kobus De Wet - 572 Andre Helberg

24 T186 Sub Ummatis 05.04.06 1 1861 Mahmood Bera - 1862 Mohammed Bharoochi

25 T134 Sub O Z 05.04.57 1 1341 Zahid Moola - 1342 Owen Coetzee

26 T45 Sub F A S Tserve I.T. 05.05.51 1 451 Bernard Ferriman - 452 Grant Ferriman

27 T144 Sub Stoned Last 05.23.08 1 1441 Shaun Jennison - 1442 Attie Jacobs

28 T47 Sub Bishops 1 05.27.12 1 471 Morne Groenewald - 472 Ross Koch

29 T167 Sub Complete Cyclist 5 05.28.18 1 1671 Andrew Carle - 1672 Rob Carle

30 T88 Sub Desroches Darts 05.33.54 1 881 Alexey Stylianou - 882 Jack Brotherton

31 T92 Sub Cycle Tech Puzzlers 05.50.20 1 921 Craig Potts - 922 Achim Bergmann

32 T194 Sub Haagen Dazs 06.02.18 1 1941 Zaid  Surtee - 1942 Luqman Mota

33 T22 Sub The Cousins 07.46.42 1 221 Leon Van Wyk - 222 Werner Van Der Watt

- - T175 Sub Deo Gloria 1 00.00.00 NYF 1752 Henry Phillips - T176 Fatman & Ribbon

- - T163 Sub Complete Cyclist 2 00.00.00 NYF 1631 Steve Cooke - 1632 Andre Du Toit

- - T48 Sub Chilli Dog 00.00.00 NYF 481 Richard Wright - 482 Grant Johnson

- - T193 Sub Pienkie & Koki 00.00.00 NYF 1931 Craig Cothill - 1932 Brian Mills

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Veterans 1 T161 Vet Dimension Data 03.30.31 1 1611 Tinus Scheepers - 1612 Stefano Madies

2 T13 Vet M T N 40+ 03.30.35 1 131 Samuel De Swardt - 132 Greg Wittstock

3 T159 Vet Complete Cyclist 1 03.30.41 1 1591 Scott Mckenzie - 1592 Russell De Jager

4 T39 Vet Core Freight 03.47.48 1 391 Glenn Lawson - 392 Gavin Lawson

5 T85 Vet Cadence Capital 03.47.57 1 851 Shan Wilson - 852 Shaun Ellis

6 T155 Vet Voyager 03.51.29 1 1551 Colin Brain - 1552 Greg Gulle

7 T106 Vet Bestmed U S N 1 03.55.22 1 1061 Christopher Van Rooyen - 1062 Jeandre Van Schalkwyk

8 T70 Vet Floyd'S 99 03.55.42 1 701 Kevin Mackenzie - 702 Peter Winn

9 T112 Vet Best Pouyoukas Foods 03.58.09 1 1121 David Kretzmann - 1122 Jaco Swanepoel

10 T113 Vet Bestmed A S G 1 03.58.12 1 1131 Jaco Oosthuizen - 1132 Marc Schweiger 

11 T68 Vet Demacon-E O H Highveld 03.59.49 1 681 Andre Taylor - 682 Dirk Labuschagne

12 T140 Vet Technoslide 04.06.11 1 1401 Nigel Clamp - 1402 Arnold Kressnig

13 T25 Vet Multilect 04.09.36 1 251 David Graham - 252 Daniel Clifford

14 T27 Vet Fair & Van 04.14.55 1 271 Fairbairn Kriel - 272 Johan Van Der Watt

15 T61 Vet Hatfield Cycles 04.16.52 1 611 Alfred Horne - 612 Willem Du Plooy

16 T66 Vet Vida Nova Synergy 04.17.28 1 661 Victor Da Silva - 662 Merel Schabort

17 T178 Vet Ride 4 Joy 04.22.41 1 1781 Bosseau Boshoff - 1782 Albie Basson

18 T79 Vet Crazy Boys 04.25.07 1 791 Gordon Kienbaum - 792 Berno Paul

19 T67 Vet Fish & Frog 04.27.47 1 671 Gerrit Visser - 672 Guillaume Erasmus
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20 T95 Vet Go-Mac 04.31.19 1 951 Peter Gowans - 952 Andrew Mcmurray

21 T170 Vet L V C C 04.36.01 1 1701 Euan Ormiston - 1702 Steve Brisley

22 T18 Vet M T N Club 100 - Shrek Brothers 04.40.38 1 181 Jan Rossouw - 182 Tim Rossouw

23 T9 Vet Allen Joss Auto 04.41.00 1 91 Dale Joss - 92 Carlos Dos Santos

24 T189 Vet Astri Dei 04.42.30 1 1891 Stephan Grobler - 1892 Marius Koorts

25 T100 Vet Give It A Go 04.43.16 1 1001 Nick Achterburg - 1002 Jacques Labuschagne

26 T76 Vet Lynskey Lurchers 04.53.09 1 761 Pieter De Frey - 762 Grant Fandam

27 T104 Vet Wineos 05.02.05 1 1041 Brent Korner - 1042 Denver Beukes

28 T54 Vet F.R.O.G S 05.03.36 1 541 Gavin Olivier - 542 Tony Webster

29 T102 Vet Charlie'S Demons 05.04.21 1 1021 Shahad Khan - 1022 Brendan Van Staaden

30 T2 Vet Joe Blikzem 05.18.05 1 21 Greg Yorke - 22 Deon Treurnich

31 T69 Vet Bald & Beautiful 05.18.10 1 691 Hendrik Du Plessis - 692 Ge Viviers

32 T34 Vet A G 2 R 05.20.43 1 341 Alan Gissing - 342 Trevor Taylor

33 T43 Vet George & Son 05.22.23 1 431 Clive Stokoe - 432 Mark Stokoe

34 T119 Vet Bestmed A S G 2 05.23.14 1 1191 Mark Whitford - 1192 Owen Botha

35 T19 Vet The Runaway Comebacks 05.28.46 1 191 Rob Redaelli - 192 Vincent Van Wyk

36 T4 Vet Gout & About 05.35.02 1 41 Pavol Darazs - 42 Raymond Dando

37 T91 Vet Bronkhorstspruit 05.42.24 1 911 Christiaan Janse Van Rensburg - 912 Jan Bekker

38 T195 Vet Haagen Dazs 2 06.02.57 1 1951 Ismail Ebrahim - 1952 Ismail Mitha

- - T58 Vet G U 00.00.00 NYF 581 Marc Smith - 582 David Laird

- - T152 Vet Autumn Star 00.00.00 NYF 1521 Theuns Davidtz - 1522 Herman  Van Der Westhuizen

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Masters 1 T40 Mas Lion Sands Masters 03.39.13 1 401 Willem Van Den Berg - 402 Manfred Reinhart

2 T124 Mas Cyclelab Masters 03.40.16 1 1241 Joe Visser - 1242 Peter Coombes

3 T126 Mas Retro 03.47.47 1 1261 Johan Spies - 1262 Charles Nienaber

4 T29 Mas Howzit My Bro' 03.47.50 1 291 William Wertheim-Aymes - 292 David Wertheim-Aymes

5 T81 Mas M T N Club100 Bullets 04.03.55 1 811 Martin Kristiansen - 812 Rodney Wittstock

6 T90 Mas Bald Eagles 04.17.26 1 901 Neil Vardi - 902 Larry Malin

7 T86 Mas Edenglen Toppies 04.18.16 1 861 Adriaan Grobbelaar - 862 Tony Klette

8 T21 Mas Belgium 04.26.25 1 211 Peter Schaillie - 212 Danny Olivier

9 T118 Mas Bestmed Risk-Solve 1 04.29.39 1 1181 David Fourie - 1182 Theo Crous

10 T101 Mas Help D'Huez 04.34.26 1 1011 Ian Campbell - 1012 Michael Sims

11 T96 Mas Fix Foxes 04.59.28 1 961 Bart Meganck - 962 Noal Derder

12 T131 Mas Limcor Packaging Tzaneen 05.00.32 1 1311 Stephen Oberholzer - 1312 Kallie Jacobs

13 T41 Mas Pick Me 05.03.24 1 411 Mike Rehbock - 412 Frederick Nel

14 T117 Mas Bestmed Risk-Solve 2 05.09.51 1 1171 Dario Siefe - 1172 Philip Smith

15 T115 Mas Bestmed Risk-Solve 3 05.16.52 1 1151 Coen Bester - 1152 Francois Joubert

16 T31 Mas School Buddies 05.20.17 1 311 Martin Hayward - 312 Sydney Gregan

17 T142 Mas S & S 05.30.42 1 1421 Steven Blend - 1422 Selwyn Sanders

18 T149 Mas F A B-A L 05.53.08 1 1491 Karel De Cock - 1492 Stefaan De Volder

- - T116 Mas Bestmed Risk-Solve 4 00.00.00 NYF 1161 Johan Olivier - 1162 Fred Marais

- - T145 Mas Demacon E O H Masters 00.00.00 NYF 1451 Charles Marais - 1452 Werner Kuschke

- - T36 Mas Complete Pink 00.00.00 NYF 361 Grenville Mills - 362 Nick Haines

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Open Tandem 1 T97 Tan Ownsurance V-Office F S 03.29.19 1 971 Petri Strydom - 972 Christiaan Mostert

2 T143 Tan Demacon-E O H 03.29.26 1 1431 Hansie Joubert - 1432 Stefan Booyens

3 T44 Tan Kakiebos 03.42.51 1 441 Douw Du Preez - 442 Gerrit Du Preez

4 T15 Tan Right Said Fred 03.48.57 1 151 Jay Spendley - 152 Patrick Hibbins

5 T151 Tan Coach One 03.51.41 1 1511 Ian Martin - 1512 Jillian Jacobs

6 T188 Tan Polisiekar 04.11.03 1 1881 Piet Loubscher - 1882 Karlien De Bruin

7 T136 Tan Byl & Boef 04.16.53 1 1361 Dawid Pieterse - 1362 Werner Best

8 T28 Tan Turbo Tandem Tango 04.23.25 1 281 Hans Scheffer - 282 Monique Scheffer

9 T177 Tan Ghost Riders 04.43.06 1 1771 Louiza Swartz - 1772 Graham Terlouw

10 T56 Tan Clarkettes 04.46.01 1 561 Mike Clarke - 562 Jeanine Clarke

11 T184 Tan Maplotters 04.52.45 1 1841 Martin Van Wyk - 1842 Joshua Van Wyk

12 T14 Tan Half Man Half Biscuit 04.54.06 1 141 Michael Bernardi - 142 Susan Bernardi

13 T84 Tan Slowmo 05.04.09 1 841 Lizelle Pauw - 842 Koos Pauw

14 T120 Tan Brommie En Blommie 05.07.05 1 1201 Gerda Van Niekerk - 1202 Jacques Rossouw

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Overall All Teams 1 T153 Men Bonitas-Columbia-Blue Pencil 03.27.27 1 1531 Jaco Ferreira - 1532 Willie Smit

2 T162 Men Demacon-E O H Elite 03.27.27 1 1621 Shaun Ward - 1622 Barend Burger

3 T98 Men Ownsurance Voffice P F S 03.27.28 1 981 Adolph Krige - 982 Alan Gordon

4 T198 Sub Northcliff Cycles 03.27.32 1 1981 Alex Pavlov - 1982 Neil Bolton

5 T97 Tan Ownsurance V-Office F S 03.29.19 1 971 Petri Strydom - 972 Christiaan Mostert

6 T143 Tan Demacon-E O H 03.29.26 1 1431 Hansie Joubert - 1432 Stefan Booyens

7 T161 Vet Dimension Data 03.30.31 1 1611 Tinus Scheepers - 1612 Stefano Madies

8 T13 Vet M T N 40+ 03.30.35 1 131 Samuel De Swardt - 132 Greg Wittstock

9 T137 Men Ownsurance V-Office Combo 03.30.36 1 1371 Marcel De Witt - 1372 Jaco Van Wyk

10 T159 Vet Complete Cyclist 1 03.30.41 1 1591 Scott Mckenzie - 1592 Russell De Jager

11 T73 Sub Ph D Cycling 03.30.56 1 731 Derek Venter - 732 Pieter Swemmer

12 T62 Mix Science-2-Sport-Meccer 03.31.11 1 621 John Wakefield - 622 Anriette Schoeman

13 T82 Men E P O Super Heros 03.33.59 1 821 Wilhelm Steyn - 822 Travis Johnston
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14 T77 Men Complete Cyclist A 03.34.00 1 771 Timothy Thijs - 772 Brendon Van Niekerk

15 T168 Sub Wellness@Casterbridge 03.34.46 1 1681 Francois Lourens - 1682 Ben-Melt Swanepoel

16 T99 Men Ownsurance V-Office S 03.37.21 1 991 Lionel Moolman - 992 Luqmaan Hoosen

17 T196 Men U S N 03.38.34 1 1961 Andrew Grobler - 1962 Guylin Van Den Berg

18 T164 Men Complete Cyclist 3 03.39.00 1 1641 Trevor Davies - 1642 Franco Ferreira

19 T40 Mas Lion Sands Masters 03.39.13 1 401 Willem Van Den Berg - 402 Manfred Reinhart

20 T109 Sub Bestmed A B S A 1 03.40.06 1 1091 Julien Van Der Pluym - 1092 Wyatt Du Plessis

21 T124 Mas Cyclelab Masters 03.40.16 1 1241 Joe Visser - 1242 Peter Coombes

22 T135 Men T C S Tjoppies 03.41.47 1 1351 Shaun Oosthuizen - 1352 Henro Van Rooyen

23 T138 Men Bruce Reyneke Cycles S O A R 03.42.31 1 1381 Bruce Reyneke - 1382 Lisandro Pimentel

24 T107 Mix Bestmed Rudy Project 03.42.32 1 1071 Linda Van Den Biggelaar - 1072 Daniel Alikisente 

25 T23 Mix Pitbull 03.42.41 1 231 Stefan Oberholzer - 232 Carla Van Der Merwe

26 T33 Wom Cycle Lab P T A 03.42.42 1 331 Juanita Venter - 332 Andrea Steyn

27 T160 Mix Complete Cyclist Mixed 03.42.45 1 1601 Odelle Joubert - 1602 Mike Hewan

28 T63 Sub Bishop Auto Spares 3 03.42.47 1 631 Dean Puntis - 632 Paul Jatho

29 T44 Tan Kakiebos 03.42.51 1 441 Douw Du Preez - 442 Gerrit Du Preez

30 T130 Sub Bionic Cyling 03.43.50 1 1301 Gavin Salt - 1302 Jonathan Bam

31 T126 Mas Retro 03.47.47 1 1261 Johan Spies - 1262 Charles Nienaber

32 T39 Vet Core Freight 03.47.48 1 391 Glenn Lawson - 392 Gavin Lawson

33 T29 Mas Howzit My Bro' 03.47.50 1 291 William Wertheim-Aymes - 292 David Wertheim-Aymes

34 T123 Men Dunkeld-2-The Max 03.47.52 1 1231 Max Knox - 1232 Merlyn Jackson

35 T85 Vet Cadence Capital 03.47.57 1 851 Shan Wilson - 852 Shaun Ellis

36 T83 Mix Demacon Master-Elite 03.48.11 1 831 Hartmut De Wet - 832 Elmari De Wet

37 T197 Men Northcliff Cycles Too 03.48.19 1 1971 Mrtin Pieterse - 1972 James Crawley

38 T15 Tan Right Said Fred 03.48.57 1 151 Jay Spendley - 152 Patrick Hibbins

39 T155 Vet Voyager 03.51.29 1 1551 Colin Brain - 1552 Greg Gulle

40 T156 Mix Demacon-E O H Mix 03.51.31 1 1561   - 1562 Pia Fuller

41 T151 Tan Coach One 03.51.41 1 1511 Ian Martin - 1512 Jillian Jacobs

42 T106 Vet Bestmed U S N 1 03.55.22 1 1061 Christopher Van Rooyen - 1062 Jeandre Van Schalkwyk

43 T70 Vet Floyd'S 99 03.55.42 1 701 Kevin Mackenzie - 702 Peter Winn

44 T129 Men Herman & Ty 03.55.58 1 1291 Juandre Van Aswegen - 1292 Tyrone Marais

45 T42 Men Winnie & Wynie 03.56.09 1 421 Wynand Jacobs - 422 Winston Clark

46 T112 Vet Best Pouyoukas Foods 03.58.09 1 1121 David Kretzmann - 1122 Jaco Swanepoel

47 T113 Vet Bestmed A S G 1 03.58.12 1 1131 Jaco Oosthuizen - 1132 Marc Schweiger 

48 T65 Sub Avatars 03.59.22 1 651 Pieter Avenant - 652 Heinrich Meyer

49 T87 Men Autopanel 03.59.41 1 871 Norvyn Pitout - 872 Llewellyn Pitout

50 T68 Vet Demacon-E O H Highveld 03.59.49 1 681 Andre Taylor - 682 Dirk Labuschagne

51 T74 Sub Coast Busters 04.00.04 1 741 Gary Winslow - 742 Mark Saunders

52 T166 Men Complete Cyclist 4 04.00.06 1 1661 Jaco Roos - 1662 David Humphries

53 T55 Wom Forever Young 04.03.09 1 551 Pauline Cound - 552 Sissel Vien

54 T20 Mix Spanniebangnie Bishops Auto Spares 04.03.50 1 201 Meghan Brinkley - 202 Carl Lotter

55 T110 Sub Bestmed U S N 04.03.51 1 1101 Malcolm Barske - 1102 Jacques Meyer

56 T24 Sub Cycle Tech 04.03.53 1 241 Marco Swart - 242 Mario Ferreira

57 T81 Mas M T N Club100 Bullets 04.03.55 1 811 Martin Kristiansen - 812 Rodney Wittstock

58 T183 Sub Trinity Cycles 04.05.08 1 1831 Andre Van Der Merwe - 1832 Stefan Corthing

59 T94 Men The U C T Kung Fu Pandas 04.05.30 1 941 Didier Ziady - 942 Richard Damant

60 T140 Vet Technoslide 04.06.11 1 1401 Nigel Clamp - 1402 Arnold Kressnig

61 T11 Sub Shawn & Faizel 04.06.13 1 111 Shawn Renders - 112 Faizel Rawat

62 T148 Men Lag1 04.08.11 1 1481 Johan Birgerson - 1482 Paer Leandersson

63 T158 Mix Pea & Carrot 04.08.55 1 1581 James Louter - 1582 Desray Sebregts

64 T25 Vet Multilect 04.09.36 1 251 David Graham - 252 Daniel Clifford

65 T188 Tan Polisiekar 04.11.03 1 1881 Piet Loubscher - 1882 Karlien De Bruin

66 T59 Mix Pelotrain 04.11.28 1 591 Sarah Chemaly - 592 Darrel Fitz-Gerald

67 T60 Sub Coffin Dodgers 04.13.47 1 601 Andrew Lucas - 602 Preston Thomas

68 T8 Mix Sexy Bums 04.14.18 1 81 Kurt Stemmert - 82 Marian Cassidy

69 T190 Men Buckham-Court 04.14.54 1 1901 Trevor Court - 1902 David Buckham

70 T27 Vet Fair & Van 04.14.55 1 271 Fairbairn Kriel - 272 Johan Van Der Watt

71 T127 Sub 3 Des 04.14.57 1 1271 Johan Pretorius - 1272 Charles Beaurain

72 T128 Men Columbia-Blue Pencil 04.16.03 1 1281 Andre Human - 1282 Johan Van Der Werff

73 T93 Wom Blue Pencil-Columbia 04.16.05 1 931 Mia Van Rooyen - 932 Lee-Zaan Hinrichsen

74 T61 Vet Hatfield Cycles 04.16.52 1 611 Alfred Horne - 612 Willem Du Plooy

75 T136 Tan Byl & Boef 04.16.53 1 1361 Dawid Pieterse - 1362 Werner Best

76 T192 Men Velo Life Manne 04.17.12 1 1921 Shane Botha - 1922 Jaco Pelser

77 T191 Wom Velo Life Ladies 04.17.20 1 1911 Annemie Kruger - 1912 Ashleigh Moffatt

78 T90 Mas Bald Eagles 04.17.26 1 901 Neil Vardi - 902 Larry Malin

79 T66 Vet Vida Nova Synergy 04.17.28 1 661 Victor Da Silva - 662 Merel Schabort

80 T86 Mas Edenglen Toppies 04.18.16 1 861 Adriaan Grobbelaar - 862 Tony Klette

81 T157 Sub Black Knights 04.22.34 1 1571 Harry Steyn - 1572 Dale Lambert

82 T178 Vet Ride 4 Joy 04.22.41 1 1781 Bosseau Boshoff - 1782 Albie Basson

83 T28 Tan Turbo Tandem Tango 04.23.25 1 281 Hans Scheffer - 282 Monique Scheffer

84 T154 Mix Mecer Mixed E & M 04.23.30 1 1541 Etienne Janse Van Rensburg - 1542 Michelle De Jager

85 T79 Vet Crazy Boys 04.25.07 1 791 Gordon Kienbaum - 792 Berno Paul
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86 T185 Mix Tecquipment I T 04.25.28 1 1851 Malcolm Siggemann - 1852 Heidi Burger

87 T21 Mas Belgium 04.26.25 1 211 Peter Schaillie - 212 Danny Olivier

88 T67 Vet Fish & Frog 04.27.47 1 671 Gerrit Visser - 672 Guillaume Erasmus

89 T46 Sub R & D 04.27.49 1 461 Raymond Smith - 462 Daniel Van Rooyen

90 T181 Men Waala Wa 04.29.16 1 1811 Sven Iverson - 1812 Wesley Hellgar

91 T118 Mas Bestmed Risk-Solve 1 04.29.39 1 1181 David Fourie - 1182 Theo Crous

92 T169 Men Baradeurs 04.30.39 1 1691 Willem Oosthuizen - 1692 Conrad Langenegger

93 T165 Wom Complete Cyclist Ladies 04.30.47 1 1651 Liefie Day - 1652 Lauren Wolff

94 T133 Sub Great Expectations 04.30.52 1 1331 Jeremy Pougnet - 1332 Peter Williams

95 T95 Vet Go-Mac 04.31.19 1 951 Peter Gowans - 952 Andrew Mcmurray

96 T125 Mix Dunkeld Mixed 04.33.36 1 1251 Susie Jackson - 1252 Williiam Bush

97 T75 Sub Deo Gloria 1 04.34.22 1 751 Kevern Furness - 752 Henry Phillips

98 T50 Men Deo Gloria 2 04.34.24 1 501 Paulo Da Silva - 502 Jarryd Else

99 T101 Mas Help D'Huez 04.34.26 1 1011 Ian Campbell - 1012 Michael Sims

100 T132 Wom Bestmed Ladies 1 04.35.31 1 1321 Kirsten Schweiger - 1322 Marle Kotze

101 T172 Sub M T N Franchise 04.35.59 1 1721 Jody Forrester - 1722 Russell Espley-Jones

102 T170 Vet L V C C 04.36.01 1 1701 Euan Ormiston - 1702 Steve Brisley

103 T111 Sub Bestmed U S N 2 04.38.00 1 1111 Nicky Greyling - 1112 Gareth Stretch

104 T176 Sub Fatman & Ribbon 04.39.43 1 1761 Greg Banach - 1762 Alex De Angelis

105 T18 Vet M T N Club 100 - Shrek Brothers 04.40.38 1 181 Jan Rossouw - 182 Tim Rossouw

106 T9 Vet Allen Joss Auto 04.41.00 1 91 Dale Joss - 92 Carlos Dos Santos

107 T121 Wom Bestmed Ladies 2 04.41.07 1 1211 Karen Fourie - 1212 Helen Schurink

108 T108 Men Bestmed Cycle-Fix 04.41.07 1 1081 Coenraad Bester - 1082 Deneys Van Dyk 

109 T189 Vet Astri Dei 04.42.30 1 1891 Stephan Grobler - 1892 Marius Koorts

110 T16 Mix Boymeetsgirl 04.42.53 1 161 Leon Fourie - 162 Maria Fourie

111 T177 Tan Ghost Riders 04.43.06 1 1771 Louiza Swartz - 1772 Graham Terlouw

112 T100 Vet Give It A Go 04.43.16 1 1001 Nick Achterburg - 1002 Jacques Labuschagne

113 T180 Men Tri-Able 04.44.19 1 1801 Graham Brooks - 1802 Christopher Louw

114 T3 Mix Charlies Angel 04.44.25 1 31 Charles Manfield - 32 Teresa Cross

115 T89 Men Tokoloshi 04.44.57 1 891 Ozzie Ferreira - 892 Bryan Palm

116 T10 Mix Kiss My Quattro 04.45.20 1 101 Keith Rundgren - 102 Taryn Barker

117 T141 Men A Redbull Ate A Dark Dog And Then Crapped Out A Monster Which Turned Into A Rockstar04.45.58 1 1411 Damian Murphy - 1412 Quewin Hughes

118 T56 Tan Clarkettes 04.46.01 1 561 Mike Clarke - 562 Jeanine Clarke

119 T150 Sub The Doughboys 04.46.41 1 1501 Richard Baker - 1502 Christopher Baker

120 T35 Wom Bicycle Junkies 04.48.15 1 351 Naomi Jacobs - 352 Bronwyn Rodwell

121 T114 Mix Bestmed N F B 04.49.37 1 1141 An-Li Pretorius - 1142 Grant Magid

122 T52 Mix Miam Miam Probono 04.51.13 1 521 Charles Morris - 522 Bridget Fitschen

123 T26 Men Simp Switz 04.51.31 1 261 Ryan Switala - 262 Nathaniel Simpson

124 T184 Tan Maplotters 04.52.45 1 1841 Martin Van Wyk - 1842 Joshua Van Wyk

125 T76 Vet Lynskey Lurchers 04.53.09 1 761 Pieter De Frey - 762 Grant Fandam

126 T5 Mix Skilpad En Haas 04.53.23 1 51 Debbie Jooste - 52 Robert Leyland

127 T14 Tan Half Man Half Biscuit 04.54.06 1 141 Michael Bernardi - 142 Susan Bernardi

128 T57 Sub Bridgestone 04.54.34 1 571 Kobus De Wet - 572 Andre Helberg

129 T146 Wom 2 I'S In Team 04.57.30 1 1461 Ilze Bole - 1462 Ile Schutte

130 T147 Mix N P I 04.58.06 1 1471 Casper Badenhorst - 1472 Nadine Nunes

131 T182 Mix M T N  E B U 05 04.58.29 1 1821 Anthea Gould - 1822 Matthew Chittenden

132 T96 Mas Fix Foxes 04.59.28 1 961 Bart Meganck - 962 Noal Derder

133 T131 Mas Limcor Packaging Tzaneen 05.00.32 1 1311 Stephen Oberholzer - 1312 Kallie Jacobs

134 T104 Vet Wineos 05.02.05 1 1041 Brent Korner - 1042 Denver Beukes

135 T41 Mas Pick Me 05.03.24 1 411 Mike Rehbock - 412 Frederick Nel

136 T54 Vet F.R.O.G S 05.03.36 1 541 Gavin Olivier - 542 Tony Webster

137 T6 Men Salt & Pepper 05.03.57 1 61 Arshadalli Tayob - 62 Melvin Margro

138 T186 Sub Ummatis 05.04.06 1 1861 Mahmood Bera - 1862 Mohammed Bharoochi

139 T84 Tan Slowmo 05.04.09 1 841 Lizelle Pauw - 842 Koos Pauw

140 T102 Vet Charlie'S Demons 05.04.21 1 1021 Shahad Khan - 1022 Brendan Van Staaden

141 T134 Sub O Z 05.04.57 1 1341 Zahid Moola - 1342 Owen Coetzee

142 T12 Mix Stabus 05.04.58 1 121 Riaz Paruk - 122 Mariam Paruk

143 T45 Sub F A S Tserve I.T. 05.05.51 1 451 Bernard Ferriman - 452 Grant Ferriman

144 T120 Tan Brommie En Blommie 05.07.05 1 1201 Gerda Van Niekerk - 1202 Jacques Rossouw

145 T117 Mas Bestmed Risk-Solve 2 05.09.51 1 1171 Dario Siefe - 1172 Philip Smith

146 T49 Mix Green 05.11.34 1 491 Diane Green - 492 Adrian Green

147 T174 Mix Easy Riders 05.15.06 1 1751 Kevern Furness - 1741 Jo Lambinon

148 T53 Wom Double Trouble 05.15.50 1 531 Fiona Austin - 532 Fiona Knight

149 T115 Mas Bestmed Risk-Solve 3 05.16.52 1 1151 Coen Bester - 1152 Francois Joubert

150 T2 Vet Joe Blikzem 05.18.05 1 21 Greg Yorke - 22 Deon Treurnich

151 T69 Vet Bald & Beautiful 05.18.10 1 691 Hendrik Du Plessis - 692 Ge Viviers

152 T31 Mas School Buddies 05.20.17 1 311 Martin Hayward - 312 Sydney Gregan

153 T34 Vet A G 2 R 05.20.43 1 341 Alan Gissing - 342 Trevor Taylor

154 T43 Vet George & Son 05.22.23 1 431 Clive Stokoe - 432 Mark Stokoe

155 T144 Sub Stoned Last 05.23.08 1 1441 Shaun Jennison - 1442 Attie Jacobs

156 T119 Vet Bestmed A S G 2 05.23.14 1 1191 Mark Whitford - 1192 Owen Botha

157 T7 Wom P H A T Chix 05.24.00 1 71 Louwrina Dando - 72 Dorothy Rood
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158 T187 Men Batman & The Bear 05.27.06 1 1871 Justin Victor - 1872 Neville Victor

159 T47 Sub Bishops 1 05.27.12 1 471 Morne Groenewald - 472 Ross Koch

160 T167 Sub Complete Cyclist 5 05.28.18 1 1671 Andrew Carle - 1672 Rob Carle

161 T19 Vet The Runaway Comebacks 05.28.46 1 191 Rob Redaelli - 192 Vincent Van Wyk

162 T142 Mas S & S 05.30.42 1 1421 Steven Blend - 1422 Selwyn Sanders

163 T88 Sub Desroches Darts 05.33.54 1 881 Alexey Stylianou - 882 Jack Brotherton

164 T4 Vet Gout & About 05.35.02 1 41 Pavol Darazs - 42 Raymond Dando

165 T91 Vet Bronkhorstspruit 05.42.24 1 911 Christiaan Janse Van Rensburg - 912 Jan Bekker

166 T72 Wom Cougars 05.44.08 1 721 Ellie Bennett - 722 Riana Howlett

167 T30 Mix Obies 05.47.00 1 301 Cobie Oberholzer - 302 Louis Oberholzer

168 T92 Sub Cycle Tech Puzzlers 05.50.20 1 921 Craig Potts - 922 Achim Bergmann

169 T51 Mix Coal Miners 05.50.36 1 511 Craig Brown - 512 Adele Tait

170 T149 Mas F A B-A L 05.53.08 1 1491 Karel De Cock - 1492 Stefaan De Volder

171 T38 Mix P And H 05.55.17 1 381 Pierre Veldtmann - 382 Hendria Viehweg

172 T103 Mix Cycle Lab Pink 05.57.20 1 1031 Colleen Bloem - 1032 Geoffrey Omalley

173 T37 Mix Jandri 06.00.44 1 371 Adri Kruger - 372 Jan Kruger

174 T194 Sub Haagen Dazs 06.02.18 1 1941 Zaid  Surtee - 1942 Luqman Mota

175 T122 Wom Bestmed Ladies 4 06.02.50 1 1221 Karin Dreyer - 1222 Helen Van Stryp

176 T195 Vet Haagen Dazs 2 06.02.57 1 1951 Ismail Ebrahim - 1952 Ismail Mitha

177 T17 Mix Co-Motion 06.05.34 1 171 Michal Rozanski - 172 Ursula Rundgren

178 T179 Mix Easy Breezy 06.28.36 1 1791 Anthi Giokos - 1792 Bernie Smit

179 T173 Wom Cappucino 06.28.39 1 1731 Doreen Espley-Jones - 1732 Venita Brown

180 T139 Wom Bestmed Ladies 3 06.36.06 1 1391 Elizabeth Rossetti-Siefe - 1392 Jenny Ellerton

181 T78 Wom Lycra & Lace 07.18.21 1 781 Karen Gibbons - 782 Colleen Fandam

182 T22 Sub The Cousins 07.46.42 1 221 Leon Van Wyk - 222 Werner Van Der Watt

183 T32 Mix Dream Team 07.47.41 1 321 Michael Duff - 322 Jenny-May Janse Van Rensburg

- - T193 Sub Pienkie & Koki 00.00.00 NYF 1931 Craig Cothill - 1932 Brian Mills

- - T152 Vet Autumn Star 00.00.00 NYF 1521 Theuns Davidtz - 1522 Herman  Van Der Westhuizen

- - T64 Mix Sine Labore Nihil 00.00.00 NYF 641 Lisa Van Vuuren - 642 Lorenz Juengling

- - T36 Mas Complete Pink 00.00.00 NYF 361 Grenville Mills - 362 Nick Haines

- - T163 Sub Complete Cyclist 2 00.00.00 NYF 1631 Steve Cooke - 1632 Andre Du Toit

- - T145 Mas Demacon E O H Masters 00.00.00 NYF 1451 Charles Marais - 1452 Werner Kuschke

- - T116 Mas Bestmed Risk-Solve 4 00.00.00 NYF 1161 Johan Olivier - 1162 Fred Marais

- - T171 Men Northcliff Cycles Three 00.00.00 NYF 1711 Ian Anthony - 1712 Karel Mouton

- - T105 Wom Tri-Girls 00.00.00 NYF 1051 Michelle Van Zyl - 1052 Karin Bradford

- - T48 Sub Chilli Dog 00.00.00 NYF 481 Richard Wright - 482 Grant Johnson

- - T175 Sub Deo Gloria 1 00.00.00 NYF 1752 Henry Phillips - T176 Fatman & Ribbon

- - T58 Vet G U 00.00.00 NYF 581 Marc Smith - 582 David Laird

- - T199 Men Donovan And Herman 00.00.00 NYF 1991 Donovan Engelbrecht - 1992 Herman Rabie

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Lite Men 1 T304 LM Infinita-Cyclelab 04.09.10 1 3041 Hanno Kruger - 3042 Joshua Birch

2 T312 LM Double A'S 04.39.18 1 3121 Arnold Cornelissen - 3122 Antonuis Engelbrecht 

3 T319 LM Bert 05.00.02 1 3191 Elbert De Kock - 3192 Robert Breckenridge

4 T310 LM Team Port And Scotch 05.01.09 1 3101 Joao Luis Vieira - 3102 Stephen Johnston

5 T323 LM Stefanutti Stocks 2 05.18.19 1 3231 Craig Randall - 3232 Sean Underwood

6 T317 LM Jager Bombers 05.24.21 1 3171 Scott Messenger - 3172 Gavin Schroeder

7 T305 LM Chase Meridian 05.52.36 1 3051 Jose Snyders - 3052 Warren Dodgen

8 T311 LM Wwii 06.12.50 1 3111 Richard Rillema - 3112 Rolf Schindler

9 T315 LM Eisbeins 06.38.03 1 3151 Rowan Crowie - 3152 Clint Adonis

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Lite Women 1 T307 LW Oh Gosh! 05.37.47 1 3071 Retha Janse Van Rensburg - 3072 Yolanda Lisa-More

2 T314 LW Cyclelab Girls 05.46.52 1 3141 Adele De Kock - 3142 Michelle Terblanche

3 T313 LW Double D 06.09.00 1 3131 Daleen Cornelissen - 3132 Helen Dooley

4 T309 LW Ladies In Red 06.12.06 1 3091 Felicia Kluever - 3092 Anja Rijnsburger

5 T316 LW Dirty & Ginger 06.14.32 1 3161 Margaret Skeen - 3162 Donna Vardi

Category Pos No Cat Name Time Stage Rem

Lite Mixed 1 T320 LX Cc Squared 04.48.05 1 3201 Helen Clarke - 3202 Peter Pienaar

2 T322 LX Stefanutti Stocks 2 05.14.21 1 3221 Mark Wilsch - 3222 Dinize Wilsch

3 T306 LX B4Wr50 05.26.26 1 3061 Graham Tyrrell - 3062 Chandre Wertheim-Aymes

4 T318 LX Bubble And Squeak 06.18.52 1 3181 Michael Tinniswood - 3182 Beverly Morrison

5 T308 LX Spanspek 06.51.40 1 3081 Johan Lombard - 3082 Cara Lee

- - T301 LX Hillbillies 00.00.00 NYF 3011 Lize-Mari Kreusch - 3012 Emile Van Tonder

- - T302 LX Bogit'S Biking 00.00.00 NYF 3021 Tara Mallett - 3022 Anthony Pinches

- - T303 LX Al & Ash 00.00.00 NYF 3031 Allen Owen - 3032 Ashley Biggs

Team Riders

Team Riders

Team Riders


